
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

""

"

"

"

"

"

27011

27037

27038

27039

27040

27041

27042

27043

27044

27045

27046

27047

27048

27049

27050

27051

27052

27053

27054

27055

27056

27057

27058

27059

27060

27061

27062
27063

27064

27065

27066

27067

2706827069

27070

27071

27072

27079

27080

Sawken

Tarpaulin
Village

New Dugboken

Gbalaken

Tayetowayso
Pomuken

Nyao-Dun
Wissiken

Nyewroken

Blajeken

Cavalla
Kunokudi

Pleebo/Sodoken

Gwelekpoken

Karluway One

Karluway Two

Nyorken

Whojah

Yederobo

ED 3

Upper
Nyao-ou

Tarworken

Toeken

Tugbaken

Martuken

Chidaken

Datiaken

Doloken

Seator Sikliken

Sillie-Kohie

Wantoken

Wuluken

Wlowien

Yorken

Newenken

Gbia-bo

Kleso

Farjah

Gbalaken

Gbaken

Hewajah

Jarboken

Jluwlojah

Juluken
One

Klobee

Yobloken

Gorturken Gbitofla-fla

Gborlorbo

Juluken
Two

Kinja

Pogbaken

Gortiken

Bartuken

Boniken

Grand Kru

Maryland

River Gee

Martuken

Dwejah
Juluken 1

Sawtorken 2

Gorturken

Big Jay

Chiliken

Dugboken

Newaken

Glofaken

Jarjloken

Feloken

Gbakliken

Gbawiliken
Cavalla

Rock Town

Gutuken

Gwissiken

Kliliken Wartiken

Suasu

Karloken

Gbaken

Pogbaken

Gbia-Bo
- Suken

Yobloken

Wuluken

Manolu 2

Gbamaken 1

Yorken

Tarworken

TugbakenHenogbe

Wlowien

Doloken

Boniken

Gbon

Yediaken

Rock Town
Kunokudi

Ylogboken

Voter registration centers have been 
allocated to the electoral districts in
which they are situated. Therefore a
person is assigned to the same
electoral district of the center where
he or she registered.
The final voter registration figures are
utilized

NOTE: Administrative unit boundaries shown here
do not represent official endorsement by the
National Elections Commission or the Government
of Liberia. The process for the accurate demarcation
and mapping of administrative units is  currently
on-going. Upon completion of this process, the
Government of Liberia shall release the official
boundaries for all administrative units.

2023-2028
Electoral Period

Maryland
County

Electoral District 3

0 10 205
Kilometers Map Projection: UTM Zone 29N

Datum: WGS 84

Scale: 1:386,070

Ü
Legend

" Voter Registration Center

Locality Hosting VRC

Other Locality

International Boundary

County Boundary

Electoral District Boundary

GeoAdmin 2 Boundary

Amalgamated Area Boundary

Ocean

Data Sources:
2023 Voter Registration - National Elections Commission
2023 Configuration of Voter Registration Centers - National Elections Commission
2022 Administrative Boundary & Locality Verification Exercise with Local Authority - NEC, MIA, LISGIS & LLA
2020-2021 National Geographic Planning - LIberia Institute of Statistics & Geo-Information Services (LISGIS)

Generated by the Delimitation System 
National Elections Commission GIS Section
Production Date: 28 July 2023

Atlantic OceanAtlantic Ocean

Cote
d'Ivoire

VRC Code Center Name
Total 

Registrants
27011 Yorken Public School           1,637 
27037 Boniken High School           1,066 
27038 Manolu Public School              846 
27039 Gbamaken Town Hall              626 
27040 Jarjloken Town Hall                 63 
27041 Newenken Elem. & Jr. High School                 36 
27042 Doloken Boys Institute              482 
27043 Gbakliken Town Hall              162 
27044 Feloken Elem. School              565 
27045 Dugboken Public School              571 
27046 Chiliken Elem. School                 68 
27047 Gbaken Town Hall              486 
27048 Gbiabosuken Town Hall              265 
27049 Guteken Town Hall              547 
27050 Rock Town Public School              395 
27051 Gorturken Town Hall              164 
27052 Warteken Town Hall           1,040 
27053 Suasu Public School              845 
27054 Dwejah Town Hall              261 
27055 Karloken Elem. & Jr High School           1,047 
27056 Joe Clark Elem. & Jr. High School              571 
27057 Kliliken Town Hall              436 
27058 Yobloken Town Hall           1,141 
27059 Martuken Town Hall              271 
27060 Sampson Goe Elem. School              117 
27061 Pougbaken Public School              207 
27062 Yederobo Public School              823 
27063 Yediaken Youth Center           1,180 
27064 Sawtorken Town Hall              243 
27065 Barrobo Central High              476 
27066 Gwissiken Town Hall              319 
27067 Tarworken Town Hall              563 
27068 Tugbaken Elem. & Jr. High School              725 
27069 Henogbe Elem. School              332 
27070 James T. Hinneh Elem. School              220 
27071 Wuluken Public School              729 
27072 Wlowien Town Hall              553 
27079 Rock Town Kunorkudi Public School              435 
27080 Ylogboken Public School           1,031 

21,544

Voter Registration Centers

Total Registrants


