

10

20

2023 Configuration of Voter Registration Centers - National Elections Commission

2022 Administrative Boundary & Locality Verification Exercise with Local Authority - NEC, MIA, LISGIS & LLA 2020-2021 National Geographic Planning - Liberia Institute of Statistics & Geo-Information Services (LISGIS)

Map Projection: UTM Zone 29N Datum: WGS 84

National Elections Commission GIS Section Production Date: 28 July 2023

Voter Registration Centers		
Total		
VRC Code	Center Name	Registrants
27011	Yorken Public School	1,637
27037	Boniken High School	1,066
27038	Manolu Public School	846
27039	Gbamaken Town Hall	626
27040	Jarjloken Town Hall	63
27041	Newenken Elem. & Jr. High School	36
27042	Doloken Boys Institute	482
27043	Gbakliken Town Hall	162
27044	Feloken Elem. School	565
27045	Dugboken Public School	571
27046	Chiliken Elem. School	68
27047	Gbaken Town Hall	486
27048	Gbiabosuken Town Hall	265
27049	Guteken Town Hall	547
27050	Rock Town Public School	395
27051	Gorturken Town Hall	164
27052	Warteken Town Hall	1,040
27053	Suasu Public School	845
27054	Dwejah Town Hall	261
27055	Karloken Elem. & Jr High School	1,047
27056	Joe Clark Elem. & Jr. High School	571
27057	Kliliken Town Hall	436
27058	Yobloken Town Hall	1,141
27059	Martuken Town Hall	271
27060	Sampson Goe Elem. School	117
27061	Pougbaken Public School	207
27062	Yederobo Public School	823
27063	Yediaken Youth Center	1,180
27064	Sawtorken Town Hall	243
27065	Barrobo Central High	476
27066	Gwissiken Town Hall	319
27067	Tarworken Town Hall	563
27068	Tugbaken Elem. & Jr. High School	725
27069	Henogbe Elem. School	332
27070	James T. Hinneh Elem. School	220
27071	Wuluken Public School	729
27072	Wlowien Town Hall	553
27079	Rock Town Kunorkudi Public School	435
27080	Ylogboken Public School	1,031
Total Registrants		21,544
<u> </u>		

NOTE: Administrative unit boundaries shown here National Elections Commission or the Government of Liberia. The process for the accurate demarcation and mapping of administrative units is currently on-going. Upon completion of this process, the Government of Liberia shall release the official